
SAHALI-ABERDEEN BUS ROUTE 2023-2024
  

 

MORNING PICK UP TIMES

7:00          Leave St.  Anns School
7:18          Lodgepole Dr& Snowberry Cresent
7:20          1820 Primrose Cresent
7:21          Copperhead Drive @ 1760 
7:23          Copperhead Drive @ Hugh Allan Drive  
7:26          1560 Hillside Drive
7:33          Hugh Allen Drive @ Gloaming Drive ( 7:34 Hugh Allen & Howe Rd)
7:35          Hugh Allen Drive @ Seniors Complex crosswalk
7:39          1461 Westerdale Drive (at stop sign garbage days or if more than 1 vehicle in Cul-du-sac )
7:43          Pacific Way @ Roundabout ( just before crosswalk)
7:45          Aberdeen Drive @ Abbyglen Way
7:46          Van Horne and Laurier @ bus Stop
7:52          Hills of Peace Lutheran Church*
7:54          Garibaldi and Hollyburn Dr. @ Stop sign
7:55          Hollyburn Drive@ 480
7:56          Summit and Tremerton @ Crosswalk         
8:03          Summit Drive at bus Stop ( across from Spring Hill Dr.)
8:13          St Anns School

Pick up times and Drop off times may vary slightly due to Traffic
Students should always be at the bus stop a minimum of 2 minutes early
In winter months students should be prepared to wait a few minutes if driving conditions dictate
Kevin 250-319-2218


